

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 168 OF 2007

B.S. SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI SIDHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivani Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

T.P.(C) No.168/2007

The delay caused in filing the counter affidavit by respondent
No.1 is condoned.

T.P.(C) No.334/2007

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

The petitioner is granted a week's time to file process fee and
issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

List again on 2.4.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)

Registrar

rd