

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 168 OF 2007

B.S. SIDHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI SIDHU & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

T.P.(Crl.) No.168/2007

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file application to  
delete the name of respondent No.2.

T.P(Crl.) No.334/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Registry to serve copy of the counter affidavit filed by respondent  
No.2 on the learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.1.

The petitioner in the Transfer petition has to file counter  
affidavit to I.A. No.2, as per the order of the Hon'ble Court dated  
16.4.2008.

List again on 14.7.2008.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar