

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 657 OF 2009

SHIVANI SIDHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.SIDHU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kamal Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr.Jitender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner and Shri B.S.Sidhu, the respondent who has appeared in person, we are of the view that the parties should make another attempt for amicable resolution of all their disputes. Both the parties agreed that they would sit across the table with or without their counsel on 05.03.2011.

List the case on 11.03.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master