

¢
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 168 OF 2007

B.S. SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVANI SIDHU & ANR.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request made by Learned Counsel for the
petitioner, the name of the Respondent No.2 is deleted from
the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master