

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 169 OF 2007

SHIVANI SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.SIDHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 168 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 296 of 2007

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

TP(C)No.169/2007

Mr. K. R. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

TP(Crl)No.168/2007

Mr. K. R. Chawla, Adv.

TP(C)No. 296/2007

Mr. Sumit Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 657 of 2009.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master