

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 657 OF 2009

SHIVANI SIDHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.SIDHU Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 168 of 2007

(With appln(s)office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 169 of 2007

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 296 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Tajinder Virdi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.
[for Ms. Shivani Sidhu]

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
[for Mr. B.S. Sidhu]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties, who are also present in the Court, state that their clients have amicably resolved their disputes and they would file a joint petition before this Court within three days.

List on 1st August, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master